CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION O R l G l N A L Form ACO-1
0CT 2.4 2001 OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION September 1990
KCC WICH ITA WELL COMPLETION FORM Form Must Be Typed
WELL HISTORY — DESCRI!PTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 5447 APl No. 15 - __129-21642-0000
Name: OXY USA Inc. County: Morton
Address: P.O. Box 2528 -_NE - _SW - _SW 8Sec_ S5 __ Twp. 34 _S.R__40W
City/State/Zip: Liberal, KS 67905 1210 feet fron@ N (eircfe one) Line of Section
Purchaser. NA 1296 feet from E I@cfrcle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Vicki Carder. Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner;
Phone: (316) 629-4200 (circle ane) NE SE Nw GW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. KCC Lease Name; Bohn C Well #: 3
License: 5929 Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Tom Heflin OCLMD’ Praducing Farmation: Dry Hole
Designate Type of Completion; . Elevation: Ground: 3345 Kelly Bushing: ___ 3358 *~
__X__ New Well ReEntry’ 5 CONENIENTIAL  rotai Depth: _ 6470'" Plug Back Total Depth: i
Qil SWD __ _siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1748 el fest
Gas ENHR __ sIGwW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1 vYesB No
X __ Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl, C \ If yes, show depth set
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: ﬁEﬁEﬁSED If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator; OXY USA, Ine, NACT A = 2832 feet depth to w/ sxemt,
Well Name: ULiors "

Original Comp. Date: Original FﬁmtpONFlDENTlA

Deepening Re-perf, Conv. To Enhr/SWD
___ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No,
Dual Completion Docket No,
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No,
08/07/01 08/20/01 P&A,

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

]

e/ Bt 5oz
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collectedt from the Reserve Fif)

1100 ppm  Fluid volume
Dewatering method used Evaporation
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Chloride content 1750 hbls

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp, S.R. [ East ] west
County: Dacket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An ariginal an two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Cerporation Commission, 130 S. Market — Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 6702, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geoclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
CEMENTINGTICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated lo regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

to the best of my knowledge.

Date 10/23/01

day of QQ\'O&)QF

Capital Project

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5?3
20_ O\

Notary Public:

L~ Geologist Report Recelved

KCC Office Use Only

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
If Denied, Yes O Dpate:

Wireline Log Received

UIC Distribution

A,

Z A SEAL rad
e o

KA

FOFFICIALS

ANITA PETERSON

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Octber 12005~}
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!_ ' Side Two e e
Operator Name: OXY USA, Ine. Lease Name: Bohn C Well #: 3
| e e
Sec. 5 Twp.__34 S R._40W [) East [Jwest ‘County: Morton -

Instructions: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature,
fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copyof all Electric
Wireline Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site repart.

Drill Stem Tests Taken T KYes [ Ne BJ Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum O sample
(Attach Additicnal Sheets)
. Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes [ No Heebner 3880 - 522
. ceaa «aE
Cores Taken O Yes BJ No ’ Lansing'" “* 3995 -637
Electric Log Run X Yes L:I No Marmaton, . 4707 -1349
(Submit Copy) _ — ' L,onn
List All E. Logs Run: Neutron Induction Cherokee 5028 -1668
oy [ oolodi uo R
Sonic Microlog - Geological Rpt. Morrow, <1, - 7L 5542 -2184
’ Chester 6053 -2695
Ste, Genevieve _ 6190 -2832
8t. Louis T e ! = - 6308 -2950
CASING RECORD New [] used ~°°° |
Repori all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, efe,. = ™ *
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
n - i Drilled Set(in. Q.D.) Lbs. /i, Depth Cement Used i Additives
condusor B c - R BEE
Surface 12 1/4 ig5m| - . . | 24 1748. c! 750 . 2% CC, 1/8# PolyFlake
Production [o]
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of -
serforato Tap Bottom . Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Protact Casing -
Plug Back TD
Plug off Zone -
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Selitype Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount ahd Kind of Material Used) Depth
100 sxs @ 3200’
50 sxs @ 1750
50 sxs @ 500
10 sxs @ 40
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run B :_ Lo
. D Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr., Producing Method .
PaA [ Flowing [] Pumping [ casun [ other (Explain) Dry Hofe
Estimated Production Qil BBLS Gas Mcf Water Bbls Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours .
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETICN Production Interval
- vented [] sold [X Usedon Lease [l OpenHole [J Perf. [] Dually Comp. [1 Commingled

" (if vented, Submit ACO-18)

o e X Other.(Specify)._..

a’.u?r-' T3 AT




N
i—'l‘A"EElBURTON

DATE
rm 08/21/01

GION COUNTY
NORTH AMERICA LAND _ MORTON
BUID/EMPL @ HE.S8 EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTMENT
CLIU103 106304 TYCE DAVIS Cementing Services
COMPANY CUSTOMER REP { PHONE
\QB_ERAL KS OXY USA DAVID RICE 629-3596
[MCKET AMOUNT . WELL TYPE APLAUW] # .
$7,673.70 15-129-21642
WVELL LOCATION DEPARTMENMT SAP BOME NUMBER Dascnption
LAND WEST ROLLA KS CEMENT 7528 Plug To Abandon
) EASE RAME ‘Well No. |SEC/TWP I RNG HES FACILITY (CLOSEST TO WELL SITE)
BOHN C#3 |15-34-40 LIBERAL
HES EMP NAME | EMP # 1 {EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HRS HRS HRS
Davis, T 106304 89/Rojas J 241020 e.0f o
Fredrick S 106114 a0 K
Wille, D 225409 6.0 b ] » [N Ji
Bradshaw F. 227645 80 T . s ¥yl A
HE S, 1847 WS /{R/ TMILES) R/T MILES R{TMILES Oel 2 5 iUl RJTMILES R/ T MILES
10219237 102 i
579826612 25 CONFIDENTIAL ;
| i
Form. Name Type:
Form. Thickness From To Called Out On Location Job Started Job Completed
Packer Type Set At Date 821101 8121761 E?ﬂ?ﬁ‘l
Botlom Hole Temp. Pressure
Retainer Depth Total Depth Time 0800 1030 1300 / 6 0 0
T L 2 To0lS and' ACCESSOMNES cr it oty wnBhTe o anedian,  wra 2 2 o 2 oy Wellr Daldc 2010 195, T 3 wihiaad Ao LGl gt
Type and Size Qty | Make New/Used | Weight [Size Grade]  From To. Max Allow
Float Collar &y Eﬁ@i‘;ﬂ Casing 0
Float Shoe T aba == Liner
Centralzers ] l.iner
Top Plug acT R 7 S/ Tubing
HEAD kil Drill Pipe USED 16.6 4112 KB 3,200
Limit clamp Qpen Hole Shots/Ft.
Weld-A vM—G( MEINEMTIAL Perforations
Guide Shoe FRE P e Perforations
TBTM PLUG _ _{erfcraﬁr_aé?s
R T A T e T TR HOU - fon iy OpeIaling iours 7 et Desciption-ofdob: - = « .« &
Mud Tvpe Densutv Lb/Gal Date ﬁours | ['f)ale "D'I‘-I%urs tien‘efJob
Disp. Fluid Density Lb/Gal — B8I29 B2 |
Prop. Type Size Lb
Prop. Type Size Lb
Acid Type Gal. % PTA
Acid Type Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. In NRELER “E D
NE Agent Gal. In
Fluid Loss Gal/l.b In
Gelling Agent GalLb In OCT 2.4 zgm
Fric. Red. GallLb In
Breaker Gal/Lb In tTotal, 5. 5 LkLotal.’ ;=& .
Blocking Agent Gal/lLb KCC: Wl( HITA |
Perfpac Balls Qty. L._Hvdrauhc Horsepower. {
OQther Ordered vail. Used
Other ] L.Ayeiageﬁatqsmﬁ_‘ma;
Other Treating Disp. OQverall
Other _:Cement;lleftin Rips.#
Other Feet Reason SHOE JOINT
X N ol T e T L e e T T T W | e R T o e AT e P i BN e M ey
Stage | Sacks Cement Bulk/Sks Additives W/Rq. Yield | Lbs/Gal
1 235 PREM 60/40 BULK |6%GEL 8.46 1.64 13.20
N O S R N i T e e ST T (13 2 T e O O T T A G S NN e e T
Clrcuiatmq Displacement Preflush: BEI I ’IU.UU |T Hzo
Breakdown MAXIMUM Load & Bkdn: Gal - B8l Pad:BbI -GGal
Average Frac. Gradient Treatment; Gal - BBI Disp:Bbl %
Shut In: Instant 5 Min. 5 Min Cement Slurry BBI I 08.5 ] - ]
TotalVo[ume BBI 75 50
APz LR A R B Rt L L S R R B i e T S R T R e - ST ST O R, YR

CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE

THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORRECT

G it




CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

TICKET 7 TICKET DATE
L HALLTBURTON JOB LOG 1476310 08/21/01
NWA { COUNTRY 8DA /3TATE COUNTY
NORTH AMERICA LAND USA KS MORTON
HE.5 EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTWENT
MCLIO103 106304 TYCE DAVIS Cementing Services.
COMPANY CUSTOMER REP / PHONE.
LIBERAL KS OXY USA DAVID RICE 629-3596
'WELL TYPE APV &
$7,673.70 01 15-129-21642
LL LOCATION DEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE CODE
LAND WEST ROLLA KS CEMENT Plug To Abandon
Wall No. SEC / TWP | RNG ™ r
3 |H-34-40 LIBERAL
HEB EMP NAMEEMP § (EXPOSLIE HOLRS) HRG|HES Eue NAVETELP 8 IEXPOSURE HOLRS) HREJHES EMP NAMEERP 7 BRRDSLEE HOURS) HRSJHES Bl HAVESEMS # (EXPOSLIRE HOLRS) HRS
Davis, T 106304 = [RojasJ 241020 s AW
Fredrick S 106114 a
Wille, D 225409 s
Bradshaw F. 227645 8
S A ISR RN PRV B At i
“Ghtart: [ Time. i R N voiume|rate |1 3P il
CiNote it i iy ot fnoinn i N2 Fesan (Eang. A e .
0800 CALLED OUT FOR JOB
1030 ON LOCATION RIG L.D.D.P.
FIRST PLUG AT 3200
1252 PSI TEST LINES
1256 6.0 10.0 600 |PUMP H20 SPACER
1258 6.0 29.0 500 [PUMP 100SX PREM 60140 AT 13.2#  F 31~ r~ =31 sgmim
1303 6.0 38.0 50 |PUMP DISPLACEMENT TAMSVTVELD
1309 SHUT DOWRN PULL D.P. P
- o270
2ND PLUG AT1760 v
1410 6.0 10.0 400 |PUMP H20 SPACER AWOWITHTTA
1412 6.0 14.5 400 |PUMP 508X PREM 60/40 AT 13.2#
1414 | 6.0 | 21.5 50 |PUMP DISPACEMENT RELEASED
1417 SHUT DOWN PULL D.P.
OCT 9 7 2002
3RD PLUG AT 500
1458 5.0 20.0 200 |PUMP H20 Py LA s _
1505 | 6.0 | 145 250 _|pump sosx PREM soip AT 13.2 W1 CONFIDENTIAL]
1507 6.0 3.5 50 |pump DISPLACEMENT
1508 SHUT DOWN PULL D.P.
1540 3.0 PLUG AT 40FT
1550 4,0 PLUG RAT HOLE
1555 3.0 PLUG MOUSE HOLE
1600 JOB OVER




Work Order Contract

S HATTTBORTON CONFIDENTIAL oenes o e ORIGIN AtderNumber 1476310

Houston, Texas 77056

® 70012 SAP

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL.....
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE QOF SERVICING:

Well No. Fam or Lease County . State ‘Weil Permif Number
C#3 BOHN MORTON KS 16-129-21642
Customer Well Owner Job Purposs
OXY USA OXY USA Cement Piug Back
NCED
uslomer waranis 6 well i6 I proper condition To receiva The sarvices, equipment, praducls, 8nd malenals Lo be supplied by Halliburon Energy Services, Inc.

(hereinafter "Halliburton®).

B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipmenl. products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in eccordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices ara

exclusive of taxes. ¥ Custom er does not have an approved opan account with Halliburton, all sums dua are payablia in cash at the lime of performance of services or delivery of equipment,

products or materials, f Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentiath day after the date of invoice, Customer agrees 10 pay interest on any unpai

from the date payable until paid at the highesl lawful contract rate appficable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. I the event Halliburlan employs an attomey for collection of am}{1

account. Customer agrees 1o pay stlomey fees of 20% of Lhe unpaid sccount, or Halliburton's aciual altomeys feas, whichever is greater, plus al) collection and court costs. Cuslomer agrees

that tha amount of atiomey fees set oul hensin are reasonable and necessary.

€. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburten Group from any and all Hability for any and all damagas whatsoever to property of any OCT 2 ':i 2001
Kind oamod Ly, In tha pesseoaion of, or teased by Cugtomer and those perseng and entfties Customer has the ability to bind by contract of which ar co-intarest .

ownars of Joint vantures with Customaor, Custommer also 8groes to DEFEND, INGERNIFY, AND HOYL B Hailiburton Group HARMLESS from and against amy and all

Hability, claims, costs, expenses, attomey feos and dameges whatssaver for porsonal {njury, Uiness, death, property damage and loes regalting from: CONF’DEN'”AL

RECEIVED

p-umn.g!mnu.hu!.utﬁ:riam,ofmummmdhwmmmmﬂmwwn‘dwwwhmdugmm
mwmmw“mmmdwMmmhMMMMumwwm.Mm

warn of such defoct “Halibaaton Group™ mm;mwmmumm end ofifieted companien, insisars and subcontractons end of OCT 2 4 200!
Rethoir off: n, Bmpkoyes, e agome. Customer ; ; A n HARMLESS oblgations opply whetiter the parscnsd !
ummm;umwumnmwmwmmammmm uwnﬂwpﬂmnrm CUSOMeSr ngroe-n to pupgort

such obigations sasumed horein with RaleEly tvaursnce with émits of not lees than $300,000. Customen agrosd to name Holtwrton Group as naswed od@tione inaursda g o of 29 KCC W]CHITA
genoral Batiity pelicy(e). Customer ogrees that o Eablity tmder this Contract i not frmited by the el les I 0gs, axcept whero ond a9 My bo roquired by

applicebia Wocal kaw for tho provisions of this Contrecs to be erforceable.
D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Custemer shall at its risk and expense atlempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lest or lodged in the well, If the equipment is recoverad and repairable,

Customer shall pay tha repair costs, unless caused by Halliburion's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recoverad or is imeparabie, Customer shall pay the replacement cosl, unless caused by Halliburien's
sole negligence. If a radioaclive source becomes lost or lodged in the wall, Customer shall smeal all requiremunts of Section 39.15(a) ¢f the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable
Taws of regulations conceming ratriaval or abandonment and shalt permit Halliburlon to monitor Ihe recavary or abandonment efforts all al no risk o liability to Halliburton Group, Customer shall ba

rosponsible for damage to or loss of Halliburten group equipment, preducts, and materials while in trensit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is aranged by Halliburton at Customer's
request, and during loading and unloading from such rensport. Customer will also pay for the repalr of replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by comosion or abrasion dua lo well effluents.

E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only tite to the equipment, products, and melerials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in worksnanship

and materials for thirty (30} days from tha date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR

OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halllburton's sole llability and Cust r's lusive dy [n any cause of

action {whether In contrac, lort, breach of wamaniy or otherwise) arising oul of the sa'e, lease or use or any equipment, products, or maleriela is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their retumn to
Halliburton er, &l Helliburien's option, to the allowance to Customer of cradit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive

damages. Because of the uncanainty of variable wall conditions and the nacassity of relying on facts and supporting services fumished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO

GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE ECUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART

INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSI!S, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP, Halliburton

personnel will use their best efforls in gathering such information and their beslt judgment in interprating it, bul Customer agrees thal Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM TIHE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even If such Is confributed

to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halllburton Group. HaHiburton also does not warrant

the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for acctdental or Intentional Interception of such data by

third parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpratation and construction of this Contract shall be datenmined by Lhe laws of the jurisdiction whono the sarvices are performed of the equipment or
materials are dalivared.

G DISPUTE RESCLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the perfformance of this Contract shall ba resalved by binding arbitration by a pansl of three
erhitrators under the rules of the American Arbitration Aasociation. The arbitration will take placa in Houstan, TX

H. SEVERABILITY - ¥ any provision or pan thereof of this Contract shall ba held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such halding shall not be deemed 1o affect tha validity of

Lhe remeiring provisions of this Centract which can be given effacl, withoul 1he invatid provision or parl therec!, &nd to this end, tha provisions of this Conlract are declared to be sevaerable,

Custemer and Halliburton agree thal any provision of this Contract that is unanforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achievo the intent of the parties hereunder 1o the greatest

axent allowed by applicabla law,

L MODIFICATIONS - Customer sgrees that lialliburton shall not be bound by any modifications 10 this Contract, axcepl where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer
of Haltiburton. Regquests for modifications should be directed to the Vice Prosident - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY E%E%?E
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND 1 REPRESENT THAT QED

TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. OC T [] 7 2[][]2

SIGNED: . - DATE: 8-21-01 TwmE: 1030
CUSTOMER Authonzed Signatory FRDM CONFIDEMT!;&IL

|Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED (% 5?%/’ Al oy

ORDER NUMBER 1476310 CUSTOMER Authorized Sigdatgry




J OF 1451177 08/08/01
BDA / STATE COUNTY
Mld Comtlnent ; Morton
HES EMPLOYEE NAME PSI, DEPARTMENT
Danny McLane Cementing Services
COMPANY CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
Oxy-USA David Rice 629 3596
TYPE APVUW! #
| OIL 16-129-21642
Fnepmaﬂ SAP BOMEB NUMBER Description .
_ _ Cement 7521 !Cement Surface Casing
Wall No, [SEC/TWP f RNG LITY STE}
C#3|5 34s AOw Hugoton '
HES EMP NAME / 5529 § J (EXPOSLRE HOURS) S S N WS S
clane, D 106322 30
ochran, M 217398 5.0 [ata o
Tate, N 105953 50 St Ut (>IRTA
Schawo, N 222552 [so NTUJTHIN A
HES. UNIT #3 / (R/ T MILES) R TMILES RIT MALES ”!;! % z ;;ﬂﬂi RiTMRLES AT MILES
421270 102 - )
54038 77941 102 - - n yemn o g
529386611 25 CONFIDENTIAE
B 54225 75819 25 !
Form. Name Type: 5
Form, Thickness From To Called Out on L?ﬁ%n Job Staged Job %omgﬁ
Packer Type Set At Date 080872001
Bottom Hole Temp. Pressure
Retamer Depth Total Depth Time 1600 1900 2228 2345
T TOOK alld ACCESSONES Froyr o onidi e ' Well Data™ - . =wrcligpo v matsngns
Type and Sze Qty Make NewlUsed Weight |Size Grade] From To Max. Allow
Insert 8 5/8 1 H Casing New 24.0 8 58 KB 1,749
Float Shoe Liner -
Centralizers 85/8_ 5 o] Liner
| Top Plug 8 5/8 1 Tubing
HEAD 8 5/8 1 W Drill Pipe
Limit clamp 8 5/8 1 Cpen Hole Shots/Ft.
Weld-A C Perforations
Guide Shoe 8 5/8 1 Perforations
BTM PLUG (0] erforations
‘ -‘f = n!ﬂgnam OUIESZD - 3
Mud Tvoe Density “Lb/Gal Date ours_| ate Hours ‘
Disp. Fluid Density Lb/Gal 8/8 Big
Prop. Type Size Lb
Prop. Type Size Lb RELEAYED
Acid Type Gal. % A" — SEE-J%-Q'EOF ‘EB
Acid Type Gal. % = - L
Surfactant Gal. In (\ LN F oy
NE Agent Gal. In B S
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb In ael 2 # 20ﬂ|
Gelling Agent GalLb In O )M A ICIres I TIA
Fric. Red. GalllLb In (MR MAASINY TN T A KGG WIG! ||:ﬁ9
Breaker Galllb In Total Total
Blocking Agent GalLb
Perfpac Balls Qty. Hydraulic Horsepower
Cther Ordered Avall, Used
Other Average Rates in BEM
Other Treating Disp. Overall
Other - Cement Leftin Pipe
Other Feet 44.24 Reason SHOE JOINT
CementData [RELFASED .
Stage | Sacks Cement Bulk/Sks Additives WIRQ. Yield | 1LbsiGal
1 600 P+ HLC Bulk |2% cc 1/8# Poly Flake o~ 11.76 210 12.20
150 Prem Plus Bulk 2% cc 1/8# Poly Flake .l U/ [UU/ 6.30 1.32 14.8
FROM CONFIDENTIAL
Summary
Circulating Displacement Preflush: BBI I IT
Breakdown MAXIMUM Load & Bkdn: Gal- BBI Pad: Bbi -Gal |
1085 |
_ s
Average Frac. Gradient Treatment.  Gal- BBI Disp:Bbl ‘
Shut In: Instant 5 Min. 15 Min Cement Slurry BBi <240 5o |
Total Volume BBI #YALUE!
| ] |
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN 1S CORRECT -
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE t S:g Idﬂ'J éﬁ«/




CONFIDENTIA

ORIGINAL

TICKET & [THCKET DATE
'HALLIBURTO JOB LOG 1451177 | 08/08/01
[MvA J COUNTRY BOA 1 STATE COUNTY
Narth America Land Mid Comtinent KS Morton
1076847 ¢ HES EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTMENT

MCLI0O101 106322 Danny Mclane Cementing Services
QOCATION COMPANY CUSTOMER REP / PHOMNE
Liberal Qxy-USA _ Davig Rice 629 3586
KET AMOUNT IWELL TYPE AP B
$14,868.73 OIL 15-129-21642
MWELL LOCATION CEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE COOE .
Rolla Cement ¥ Cement Surface Casing
JEASE FaE 'Well No, SEC/ TWP { RNG ‘
Bohn C#3 345  4UwW Hugoton
R —
HES B3P NAME TSP 1 (EXPOGLIRE HOLRES) P NAMEAMP ¢ (EXPOSLRE HOURS) I‘RSLESBI’WI(MM EMP NAME/EW § {(EXPOSLURE HOLRS} HRS
[Mciane, D 106322 s [ ®
l[Cochran, M 217398 s
Tate, N 105953 ] QCT 2 3 2001
Schawo, N 222552 s -
e £ T CONFIDENTIAL
{Volume|Rate Press.(PS1) Job Description / Remarks
manoay | eif Sgsh | g |-
CALLED FOR JOB
ON LOCATION RIG ON BOTTOM CIRCULATING HOLD
SAFFTY MEETING SET UP TRUCKS
1930 START TRIPPING OUT DP
2010 SR DP OUT OF HOLE
2015 %E{;Eu@uwbw RIG UP CASING CREW
2040 e 5662 START RUNNING 8 5/8 CASING & FLOAT EQUIP,
2205 oCi 07 L CASING ON BOTTOM & HOOK UP PIC [i.plggummﬂ@:D
2212 START CIRCULATING B
2225 RO CONFIDENTIAL THUR CIRCULATING 0CT-24 200
2226 ' HOOK UP TO PUMP TRUCK sUVT
KCCWICHITA
JOB PROCEDURE FOR 8 5/8 SURFACE
2228 0/2500 |PRESSURE TEST LINES
2231 3.0 5.0 0/100 |START FRESH WATER AHEAD
2233 55 2245 100/175 |START LEAD CEMENT @ 12.2 #
2313 55 35.0 START TAIL CEMENT @ 14.8 #
2317 THUR MIXING CEMENT & SHUT DOWN 8 RELEASE PLUG
2320 5.5 108.5 0r75 |START FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT
2324 75/200 |DISPLACEMENT CAUGHT CEMENT
2340 2.0 510/470 |SLOW DOWN RATE
2344 PLUG LANDED
2345 RELEASE FLOAT
+~{ CIRCULATED 90 Bbls CEMENT TO PIT
THANK YOU FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON
DANNY AND CREW




g4 Work Order Contract

-

NPT (o DN ez ORIGINTL™ 222

ouston, Texas 77058

70012 BAP
TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC YCU ARE ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TG

DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Weil No. Fam or Lease County State weil Permit Number

Ci#3 Bohn Morton KS 15-129-21642
Customer Woll Owner Job Pupose

Oxy-USA Oxy-USA Cement Surface Casing

(hereinatier "Halliburton™).

B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The sefvices, equipment, products, andfor materials to be supplied hereunder are pricad in accordance with Halliburton's curent price list. AN prices are

exciusive of taxas. ¥ Gustomer doas pot have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the lime of performance of services or delivery of equipmert,

proctucts or materiels. f Customer has an approved open account, invoices ama payable on the twentioth day efter the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay intarest on any unpaid balance

from the data payable urtil paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but naver to exceed 18% per annum. in the event Halliburton employs an attomey for collection of any

accourt, Customer agrees to pay attomey fees of 20% of the unpaid eccount, or Halliburton's actual attomeys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agroes

that the amount of ettomey fees set out herein are reasanable and necessary. E C
C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and alj Habliity for any and all damages whatsoaver to property of any

kind cwned by, In the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customert has the ability to bind by confract of which are co-intorest

owners ar joint vemtures with Customer, Customor ateo agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all OCT 2 7\ 2001
liability, clatma, coats, expenses, aitomaey feas and damages wiy ver for p al Injury, illvess, death, property damage and koss regutting from:

RE(LHVED

EF E D ARNLEES otilgations il vpply sven if the Eahilty snd clakns ars caussd by the eols, concurrent, active or
gﬂnmh‘.um“dmummdhmmh%d“mammhmmm

macarists oF souipsTet fumished by sy Marnber or members of the Makharton Group whethar in tw design, enufhctuns, malntenencs or Marketkg Swreof or from & teltre to OCT 2'4 200'
warn of such defect. “Haliaxton Group™ is dyfined o2 Helibcrvan Enargy Sarvices, Inc, s perent, o ] affilated surers wad SUbCoNtrectons and el

Ny, Bnwss, death, property damegs or ioas i anymwmmthmm Mm.w-wuﬁnmam Camtormer ogrees 1o support KCC WICHITA

such obligations assumed hersin with kehilly insurancs with Emits of rot lees than $500,000, Curttomer agrees (0 nams Haliiarton Group &3 named addtions ireareds on all of s

genarc] Eshiity palicy(a). Customer sgrees that s Exbity under this Corsract & not Ermnited by the amounts of BS inngeance coverage, sxcept whars and as may bo required by

appdcabis iocal lew for the provizions of this C 10be ar bk

D EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt ta recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recuvered and repairable,

Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Hattiburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is imeparable, Custemer shall pay the replacsment cast, uniless caused by Halliburton's
sole negligence, If a raditactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Gustomer shall mest al! requirements of $ection 39.15(a) of the Nuctear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other acgiicable
laws or regulations concaming retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Hafliburten to menitor the mcovery or abandonm ent efforts all at ne nsk er liebility to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be
responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is aranged by Halliburton at Customer’s
request, and during loading and unicading from such tansport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburtan group equipment damaged by comasion or abrasion due o well effluests.
E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title Io the equipment, procucts, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship

and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR INPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR

OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halllburton's sofa Hability and Customer's eéxclusive remedy in any cause of

action {whather in cantrast, tort, breach of wamanty of otherwise) ansing out of the sale, leasa or use or any equipment, products, or matenals is expressly fimited to the replacement of such on their retur to
Haliiburton or, at Halllburion's option, to the allowance 1o Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In ne avent shail Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, Consequential, or punitive
damages. Bacause of the uncentainty of veriable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services fumished by others, HALLIBURTON 1S UNABLE TO

GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS COF THE EOUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART

INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALY SIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton

personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shail not be liabte for and CUSTOMER SHALL
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM TIIE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION. even if such is contributed

to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant

the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburtan will not be responsibie for accidental or intentional interception of such data by

third parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity. interpratation and construction of this Gontract shall be delamined by the laws of the funsdiction where the services are performed or the equipmert or

materials are dalivered,

G, DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performanca of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three
arbitrators under the rufes or the Am erican Arbitration Association. The arbitration will tzke place in Houston, TX.

H. SEVERABILITY - H any provision or part thesmef of this Contract shall be hetd 1o be invalid, void, o of no effect for any raason, such helding shall not be deemed o affect the validity of

the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the pravisions of this Contract are declared to be severable,

Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceatle or void under applicabie law will be modified to achiave the intent of the parties hereunder ta the greatest

extent allowed by applicable law.

{ MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Falliburton Shall not be bound by any moedifications to this Contrast, axcept where such mocification is made in writing by a duly authonzed executive cfficer
of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed Lo the Vica President - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020,

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH
CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES 1S CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND [ REPRESENT THAT | AM AUTHORIZED

TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. RELEASED

SIGNED; _g%éﬁ} ,( Q«_(/ DATE: fefwgl TIME:
MER Authonzed Signatory . HCT n ? 2”02

|Customer Acceptance of Materiets and Services ]

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE N F&?E CONFIDENTIAL

MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED
ORDER NUMBER 1451177 CUSTOMER Autherized Signatory




